

BA 1914-20 'Jaspal Singh Versus State of Punjab'
FIR No.292/2020 of P.S.Jhabal
Under Section 61 of Punjab Excise Act, 1914

Present: Sh. JS kot, Advocate for the accused-applicant.
APP for the State.

Heard. In this case, accused/applicant was granted interim bail by this court on 28.10.2020 and accused/applicant was directed to join investigation. He has complied with the directions. Today, ASI Pargat Singh has come present and suffered a statement that the applicant has joined investigation and he is no longer required for further investigation in this case. In the light of above situation, interim order dated **28.10.2020** is made absolute and the application is allowed accordingly with the conditions as under :

1. That he shall attend Court on each and every date of hearing;
2. That he shall not commit an offence similar to the offence of which he is accused, or suspected, of the commission of which he is suspected;
- 3 That he shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade his from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer or tamper with the evidence; and
4. That he shall not leave the country without prior permission of Court.

File be consigned to the Record Room.

Announced in open Court
10.11.2020

Charanjeet Arora
Additional Sessions Judge
Tarn Taran. UID No. PB0178