

CIS No: BA/1919/2024

State Vs. Harinder Kumar

Present: Sh.Pankaj Soni Advocate for applicant.

Bail application under Section 439 Cr.PC presented today. It be registered. Notice to State be issued for 05.06.2024. Record be also summoned for the date fixed. Resham Kaur has filed affidavit that this is the first bail application and no such or similar application for bail under any of the provisions of Cr.PC has been made before any Superior Court. Ahlmad is also directed to report whether any bail application in the said FIR is pending or decided by any court or not.

Date of Order: 27.05.2024

*Vinod Kumar Gr-1*

(Dinesh Kumar Wadhwa)

ASJ/JSC/BTI

UID NO . PB00445