

State Vs. Vikash and others

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Public Prosecutor for the State assisted by Sh. Siya Ram Sharma, Advocate for complainant.
Accused Vikash and Ajit @ Jeeta in custody represented by Sh. Anil Dhanda, Advocate.
Accused Sonu @ Shubham in custody represented by Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, Advocate.
Accused Deepak in custody, represented by Ms. Suman Lata, Legal Aid Counsel.

Sessions case received by assignment. It be checked and registered. Above named accused persons produced in custody through video conference. Case is adjourned to **23.02.2026** for arguments on charge.

Accused persons be kept in judicial custody and be produced in person before the Court on the date fixed.

Date of order: 09.02.2026

Vikas Sharma, Stenographer Gr.-I

(Amberdeep Singh)

ASJ, Panipat

UID No.HR0279